Memorandum of Understanding between IWST, Bangalore

and

M/s Pointec Energy Private Limited, Bangalore

A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) was signed on 19th August, 2016 at IWST Bangalore between Institute of Wood Science and Technology, Bangalore- 560003, an Institute under Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education (ICFRE), Dehradun (An autonomous body under Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India, New Delhi) and M/s Pointec Pens and Energy Private Limited. Attibele Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Bangalore-562107. The MOU was signed between Sri. Surendra Kumar, IFS, Director, IWST, Bangalore and Sri. V. Renganathan, Managing Director, Pointec Pens and Energy Private Limited, Bangalore for working together on high temperature treatments of bamboo of industrial needs, developing and commercializing thermally modified bamboo-based and value-added lifestyle products.



Signing of MOU between Sri. Surendra Kumar, IFS, Director, IWST, Bangalore and Sri V. Renganathan, Managing Director, Pointec Pens and Energy Private Limited, Bangalore



Exchange of MOU between Sri. Surendra Kumar, IFS, Director, IWST, Bangalore and Sri V. Renganathan, Managing Director, Pointec Pens and Energy Private Limited, Bangalore